KIDS CAMP 2025 | INFORMATION

Lake Geneva Christian Center, 605 Birch Avenue, Alexandria, MN 56308

Wednesday-Saturday, June 18-21 / \
For kids going into grades 3-6 in the Falll R EG |STE R O N Ll N E
DEPARTURE

Check-in | 7a.m. | Wednesday, June 18 | Cedar Valley North Lobby CVCHURCH.ORG/EVENT/KIDSCAMP
Please arrive on time. Parents are welcome fo stay until the buses leave, but it isn't Use code: CVCKIDSCAMP

required. Kids should eat breakfast before arriving.
$269 Registration closes May 16

RETURN
Pick-up | 1:30 p.m. | Saturday, June 21 | Cedar Valley North Lobby \ /
This is our projected arrival time, but it may be adjusted due to traffic, weather, and

unforeseen circumstances. NOTE: The trailer with luggage should return before the bus for parents to refrieve luggage before kids arrive.

LODGING
Kids will sleep in separate areas for boys and girls with leaders in rooms nearby. Kids will bunk with others from Cedar Valley. You may
indicate three cabin mate requests during online registration. We will do our best to honor these requests.

CAMP TEAMS & COLORS
Churches will be divided into color teams for camp games and activities and are encouraged to bring various clothing items of that
color. We will notify parents of our team color as soon as we know.

A WEEK AT CAMP
Tentative Schedule (Schedules with meal times and recreation (rec) assignments will be given at check-in.)
Wednesday Thursday-Friday Saturday
7:00 a.m. Check in at Cedar Valley 7:45a.m. Breakfast 7:45 a.m. Breakfast, Pack, Clean Cabins
8:00 a.m. Departure 92:00 a.m. Service 9:30 a.m. Camp Video, Closing Rally
11:00 a.m.  Arrival at Camp 10:00 a.m.  Small Group Time 10:30 a.m.  Dismiss/ Departure to Cedar Valley
11:30 a.m. Lunch 10:30 a.m.  All Camp Rec Activity 1:30 p.m.  Pick up at Cedar Valley
1:00 p.m. Camper & Counselor Orientations 12:00 p.m.  Lunch
2:30 p.m. Rec Rotation 1:30 p.m. Halffime
3:30 p.m. Rec Rotation 2:30 p.m. Rec Rotation
4:30 p.m. Rec Rotation 3:30 p.m. Rec Rotation
5:30 p.m.  Dinner 4:30 p.m. Rec Rotation
7:30 p.m. Service 5:30 p.m. Dinner
9:00 p.m. Get Ready for Bed 7:30 p.m. Service
9:45 p.m. Lights Out 9:00 p.m. Get Ready for Bed

9:45 p.m. Lights Out

ACTIVITIES e Basketball e Kickball

o Battle Zone e Dodge Ball e 4-Square

e  Rock Wall e Soccer e  9-Square

e The Blob e Chalk Art e Frisbee Golf

e Swimming e  Nail Polish e Gaga Ball

e  Water Trampoline e Football e Crdfts

e  Waterslide o Frisbee e Volleyball

e Obstacle Course e Nature Walks e Playground

e Game Room e Baseball e Board Games

*2025 UPDATE: Swimsuits without zippers are required for the indoor pool to preserve the quality of the indoor pool slide.

SPENDING MONEY/OFFERING

Kids have the option to give toward the daily Boys and Girls Missionary Challenge (BGMC) offering and purchase small items/snacks at
the camp store. Parents can send spending money in small bills. If sending money, put it in a zip lock bag labeled with your child’s first
and last name and drop off at check-in.

MEDICATIONS
All medication, including non-prescription drugs, MUST be turned in at check-in on Wednesday, with a completed camper medication
form. Medications must be in the original container or packaging clearly marked with your child’s name. Medication will not be
accepted loose in a bag or in a pill dispenser. The name of the camper MUST be

on prescription medications. Acetaminophen, ibuprofen, aspirin, cough

suppressant, antacid, hydrocortisone ointment, decongestant, antibiotic ocintment, CEDAR
and antihistamine are available in the nurse’s office at camp and do not need to

be sent with your child. Please don’t send vitamins. \y\LLEY
CHURCH CVCHURCH.ORG | 952-854-1100

8600 BLOOMINGTON AVE S
BLOOMINGTON, MN 55425



KIDS SENT HOME
Kids sent home for any reason forfeit their registration fee, and it becomes the parents’ responsibility to transport them home.

CANCELLATION
Once the registration deadline has passed, there's a $50 cancellation fee.

COMMUNICATION
SEND LETTERS
We encourage you to write to your child and/or their counselors. If you decide to send mail, send it at least a week early to
ensure it reaches camp on time. Mail will only be delivered on Thursday and Friday. Mail can also be brought to camp check-
in on our departure day. We will collect mail and give it to counselors to distribute to your child throughout the week.
To send by mail: Lake Geneva Christian Center
Kids Camp 3
Child’s Name | Child’s Counselor's Name
605 Birch Ave, Alexandria, MN 56308

CELL PHONES AND CALLING IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

Cell phones are not allowed. We request that all camper calls (incoming and outgoing) be made in the office be for
emergency purposes only. If there is an emergency and parents need to contact their student, they may call Lake Geneva
Christian Center at 320-763-3680.

LOST & FOUND POLICY
Lake Geneva and Cedar Valley Church are not responsible for items left behind, lost, or stolen. After 30 days, unclaimed items
become the property of Lake Geneva Christian Center and may be given to needy families or charitable organizations.

OPEN ADMISSION

No child shall be denied admission to camp or the benefits of the USDA Child Nutrition Programs because of race, color,
national origin, sex, or handicap. Any person who believes he or she has been discriminated against should write immediately
to the Secretary of Agriculture, Washington D.C. 20250.

FACEBOOK GROUP | Cedar Valley Kids Camp 2025
Join our Facebook group to share or view pictures and stories before, during, and after camp.

QUESTIONS?
Contact Laura Amiot at 952-854-1100 or kids@cvchurch.org.

PACKING LIST DON'T BRING
O] Modest attire for chapel service ® Electronic games and devices
] Sleeping bag or sheets/blankets, pillow * CellPhones Lo
[ Towels oersonal care ifems ° Tobo.cco, non-prescription drugs, alcohol
! e Shavinhg cream
O Modest swimsuit (girls 1-piece or tankini) e Fireworks
O Jacket/sweater e Expensive watches or jewelry
0 water bottle e Knives or weapons
O Play/mud clothes e Water guns/balloons
[ sible. notebook, pen LABEL ALL BELONGINGS!
O Spending money The church and camp are not responsible for lost, broken, or stolen
O] BGMC offering items.
L camera WHEELED BAG/SUITCASE
O extra shoes We suggest a bag/suitcase with wheels. This makes it easier for kids to
m Bug spray haul their belongings to and from the bus.
O sunscreen
O ge ready for rain, heat, or cold
O team color clothing & accessories



